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PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 6
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 4
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 2
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 5
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 3B
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 3A
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837632
Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 9
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 AM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-838163
21.10 Concrete
Cutting / Core
Holing /
Drilling Permit

Verge Safety
Barriers

Sector 8
/ Forklift
Charging Area

Reace Ramirez
12:12 PM
19/03/2026

12:12 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-829580
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

.Gate House
/ East of the
Gate House

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

Scheduled

PER-829613
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

Sector 1
/ North of
sector 1

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

Scheduled

PER-829679
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

.Plant Building
/ East of Plant
Building

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-830405
21.14

Paramount
Landscaping

(No Nominated
Rep)

8:00 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress
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Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

T/A Daracon
Landscaping

.Admin
/ Admin
Garden areas
and mounds

PER-831263
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Potsys
Excavation and
Haulage
Contractors

.East
/ TX17
Transformer
East of Sector 5

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-831560
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.Admin
/ Admin South

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-831593
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.North B
/ Lot 10 to
Render Plant

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-833144
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.East
/ Lot 12 and
East Loading
Dock

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

8:40 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-833144
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.Gate House
/ Lot 12 and
East Loading
Dock

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

8:40 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-831626
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.West A
/ Carpark West

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-836378
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

Sector 1
/ North of
sector 1

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
18/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-836686
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

Sector 1
/ North of
sector 1

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
18/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837668
21.14
Excavation /
Ground

Hogan
Plumbing
Group

.East
/ Eastern
boundary

Benjamin
Kesby
Jake Graham

6:30 AM
19/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress
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Breaking
Permit

PER-831230
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Potsys
Excavation and
Haulage
Contractors

.North A
/ Fire pump
House

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:30 AM
16/03/2026

6:06 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837599
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Potsys
Excavation and
Haulage
Contractors

Sector 3B
/ Sector 3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:45 AM
19/03/2026

6:30 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-837599
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

Potsys
Excavation and
Haulage
Contractors

Sector 3A
/ Sector 3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:45 AM
19/03/2026

6:30 PM
20/03/2026

In Progress

PER-834728
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.North A
/ North Lot 4 &
9

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

6:30 AM
17/03/2026

5:00 PM
23/03/2026

Pending
Approval

PER-834761
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.Carpark
/ Carpark East

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

6:30 AM
17/03/2026

5:00 PM
23/03/2026

In Progress

PER-838131
21.14
Excavation /
Ground
Breaking
Permit

KCE Pty
Limited t/as
Keller Civil
Engineers

.Admin
/ Admin East

Mitchell
Brazier
Shaun Watt
William Wyatt
Brown

11:14 AM
19/03/2026

5:00 PM
25/03/2026

In Progress

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

ARA FIRE
PROTECTION
SERVICES PTY
LIMITED

.Maintenance
Building
/ Maintenance
Building

Dean Manser
Luis Ilic

7:00 AM
20/03/2026

5:00 PM
20/03/2026

Pending
Approval

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

AXIS Plumbing
Central Coast
Pty Ltd

.Admin
/ Admin
Building West
side walkway
link and Plant
area locations

James
Leishman
John Mead
Matthew
Sorenson
Phil Sultana
Timothy
Lintern

5:30 AM
20/03/2026

5:30 PM
20/03/2026

Pending
Approval

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
20/03/2026

2:00 AM
21/03/2026

Upcoming
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Pty Limited space.

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
20/03/2026

2:00 AM
21/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
20/03/2026

2:00 AM
21/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
20/03/2026

2:00 AM
21/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
21/03/2026

2:00 AM
22/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
21/03/2026

2:00 AM
22/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
23/03/2026

2:00 AM
24/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
23/03/2026

2:00 AM
24/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
24/03/2026

2:00 AM
25/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
24/03/2026

2:00 AM
25/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
25/03/2026

6:00 AM
26/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
25/03/2026

6:00 AM
26/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
26/03/2026

2:00 AM
27/03/2026

Upcoming

Baiada Ceiling Richard Sector 8 Matthew 6:00 AM 2:00 AM Upcoming
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Space Access
Permit

Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Crowe 26/03/2026 27/03/2026

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 6
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 4
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 2
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 5
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 3B
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 3A
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 9
/ Main
processing

Matthew
Crowe

6:14 AM
18/03/2026

6:14 AM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Dematic Aust
Pty Ltd

Sector 7
/ Under dms

Joel Taylor
Mark
Bamborough

7:03 AM
19/03/2026

2:03 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FC Glass &
Aluminium .Admin

/ Admin

Daniel
Johnson

7:33 AM
19/03/2026

4:33 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Custom
Ceilings .Admin

/ Admin
Building

Nihad Hrnjic
7:00 AM
19/03/2026

5:00 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

ARA FIRE
PROTECTION
SERVICES PTY
LIMITED

Sector 8
/ Sector 8

Dean Manser
Luis Ilic

7:45 AM
19/03/2026

5:00 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

D.T.D.
Engineering
Pty Ltd

Sector 4
/ Sector
1,2,3,4&5

Adrian Grant
Lachlan
Freund
Sam Stewart

5:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired
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21.6 Hot Work
Permit

D.T.D.
Engineering
Pty Ltd

Sector 2
/ Sector
1,2,3,4&5

Adrian Grant
Lachlan
Freund
Sam Stewart

5:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

D.T.D.
Engineering
Pty Ltd

Sector 1
/ Sector
1,2,3,4&5

Adrian Grant
Lachlan
Freund
Sam Stewart

5:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

D.T.D.
Engineering
Pty Ltd

Sector 5
/ Sector
1,2,3,4&5

Adrian Grant
Lachlan
Freund
Sam Stewart

5:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

D.T.D.
Engineering
Pty Ltd

Sector 3B
/ Sector
1,2,3,4&5

Adrian Grant
Lachlan
Freund
Sam Stewart

5:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Climatech
NSW Pty Ltd .Admin

/ Admin

Craig Moore
James Noble
Terrence white
Timothy
Maminta

6:15 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

AXIS Plumbing
Central Coast
Pty Ltd

.Admin
/ West side
plantroom and
west side link
walkway

James
Leishman
John Mead
Matthew
Sorenson
Phil Sultana
Timothy
Lintern

6:49 AM
19/03/2026

5:30 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Aquatiq
Australia Pty
Ltd

Sector 6
/ Sector 4,5,6
process area

Trent Charry
Trent Madden
Troy Banham

6:31 AM
19/03/2026

5:31 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Aquatiq
Australia Pty
Ltd

Sector 4
/ Sector 4,5,6
process area

Trent Charry
Trent Madden
Troy Banham

6:31 AM
19/03/2026

5:31 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

Aquatiq
Australia Pty
Ltd

Sector 5
/ Sector 4,5,6
process area

Trent Charry
Trent Madden
Troy Banham

6:31 AM
19/03/2026

5:31 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

ABS Facade
Pty Ltd .Admin

/ Adm Building

Diego
Albuquerque

6:40 AM
19/03/2026

5:40 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

AXIS Plumbing
Central Coast
Pty Ltd

Sector 1
/ Mezzanine
floor, pipe
bridge

James
Leishman
John Mead
Matthew
Sorenson
Phil Sultana
Timothy
Lintern

6:30 AM
19/03/2026

6:31 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FIP 2 (Marel)
Sector 4
/ Sec 2,3,4,5

Darrell Headen
Greg Small
John Headen

5:48 AM
19/03/2026

7:48 PM
19/03/2026

Expired
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Roger
Mcelligott

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FIP 2 (Marel)
Sector 2
/ Sec 2,3,4,5

Darrell Headen
Greg Small
John Headen
Roger
Mcelligott

5:48 AM
19/03/2026

7:48 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FIP 2 (Marel)
Sector 5
/ Sec 2,3,4,5

Darrell Headen
Greg Small
John Headen
Roger
Mcelligott

5:48 AM
19/03/2026

7:48 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FIP 2 (Marel)
Sector 3B
/ Sec 2,3,4,5

Darrell Headen
Greg Small
John Headen
Roger
Mcelligott

5:48 AM
19/03/2026

7:48 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

21.6 Hot Work
Permit

FIP 2 (Marel)
Sector 3A
/ Sec 2,3,4,5

Darrell Headen
Greg Small
John Headen
Roger
Mcelligott

5:48 AM
19/03/2026

7:48 PM
19/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 7
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
19/03/2026

2:00 AM
20/03/2026

Expired

Baiada Ceiling
Space Access
Permit

Richard
Crookes
Constructions
Pty Limited

Sector 8
/ Sector 7 and
8 Ceiling
space.

Matthew
Crowe

6:00 AM
19/03/2026

2:00 AM
20/03/2026

Expired
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